## **City of Canton**

## **Resolution #2025-01** A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING RESIGNATION AND DECLARING A VACANCY

WHEREAS, the City Council has received the written resignation of Mayor Joshua Nordsving, effective on January 1, 2025.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Canton, Fillmore County, Minnesota:

- 1. The City Council accepts Mayor Joshua Nordsving's resignation as described above.
- 2. The City Council declares that a vacancy exists in the Office of Mayor, effective January 8, 2025.

Passed and adopted by the City Council of Canton, Minnesota this 8<sup>th</sup> day of January 2025.

Kristy Ziegler, Acting Mayor

ATTEST:

Inno Holika

Anne Koliha, City Clerk